



No. RITES/SECY/NSE

Date: July 17, 2021

То:	То:
Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, 'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051	
Scrip Code- RITES	Scrip Code- 541556

Sub: Press Release

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith a press release dated 16th July, 2021, titled "RITES wins Dun & Bradstreet Corporate Award 2021".

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For RITES Limited

Joshit Ranjan Sikidar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No.: A32442

कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालयः राइट्स भवन, नं० 1, सेक्टर–29, गुढ़गाँव–122 001 (भारत), Corporate Office: RITES Bhawan, No.1, Sector-29, Gurgaon-122 001 (INDIA) पंजीकृत कार्यालयः रकोप मीनार, लक्ष्मी नगर, दिल्ली–110 092 (भारत), Registered Office: SCOPE Minar, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi-110 092 (INDIA) दूरभाष (Tel.): (0124) 2571666, फैक्स (Fax): (0124) 2571660, ई-मेल (E-mail) info@rites.com वेबसाइट (Website): www.rites.com CIN : L74899DL1974GO1007227

RITES Ltd.

Corporate office: RITES Bhawan, No.1, Sector 29, Gurugram (Haryana) - 122001 Registered Office: SCOPE Minar, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi – 110092 CIN: L74899DL1974GOI007227

Press Release

RITES wins Dun & Bradstreet Corporate Award 2021

Gurugram, July 16, 2021: RITES Ltd., a Miniratna (Category – I) Schedule 'A' Public Sector Enterprise, has been conferred Dun & Bradstreet Corporate Award 2021 for 'Best Growth Performance' in the Engineering Projects/Capital Goods category.

The award, presented by Dun & Bradstreet, the world's leading provider of B2B data, insights and AI-driven platforms, recognises RITES' efforts in facilitating creation of transport infrastructure and its well-diversified business model.

Also, RITES has been profiled in 21st edition of 'India's Top-500 Companies' on the basis of total income, net profit and return on net worth etc. These companies across 50 sectors have grown faster than the Indian economy over the past 20 years.

Crediting 'Team RITES' for this achievement, Mr. VG Suresh Kumar, Director (Projects) and Chairman & Managing Director (Addl Charge), RITES Ltd, said, "We are delighted with this award. It is a testimony to our efforts in facilitating creation of infrastructure in India and abroad, along with creating value for stakeholders."

About RITES Limited:

RITES Limited is a Miniratna (Category – I) Schedule 'A' Public Sector Enterprise and a leading player in the transport consultancy and engineering sector in India, having diversified services and geographical reach. Company has an experience spanning 46 years and has undertaken projects in over 55 countries across Asia, Africa, Latin America, South America and Middle East region. RITES Limited is the only export arm of Indian Railways for providing rolling stock overseas (other than Thailand, Malaysia and Indonesia).